PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 08/05/2013									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Measurement Specialties, Inc.								
Street Address:	1000 Lucas Way								
City:	Hampton								
State/Country:	VIRGINIA								
Postal Code:	23666								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2									
Property Type			Number						
Patent Number: 688915		688915	53						
Patent Number: 71240		712404	48						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2155425825									
Fax Number:2155425825Correspondence will be set US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:215-542-5824Email:assignments@phd-ip.comCorrespondent Name:Howard IP Law Group, PCAddress Line 1:PO Box 226Address Line 4:Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MSI-661 FAMILY						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Helen C. Collins						
Signature:			/Helen C. Collins/						
Date:			08/05/2013						
Total Attachments: 3 source=00126910#page1.tif source=00126910#page2.tif source=00126910#page3.tif									

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Partial Release") is given on August 5, 2013, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") to MEASUREMENT SPECIALTIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2010, Grantor and certain Subsidiaries of Grantor entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement in favor of Collateral Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"):

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2010, Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents ("Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under its United States patents, including but not limited to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 1, 2010 at reel/frame 24463/0953;

WHEREAS. Grantor is assigning all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents to a third party and has asked the Collateral Agent to release its security interest; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Patents listed on Schedule A <u>only</u> and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Patents listed on Schedule A <u>only</u>, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Patents without recourse to the Grantor.

PATENT REEL: 030941 FRAME: 0887 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent By: <u>Janana Consula</u> Name: <u>Aunence Morence</u> Title: <u>AUTHOR 12 CO SIGNOR</u>

SCHEDULE A

Security Interest in Patents recorded at

Reel 24463 Frame 953

Status	Title	Filing Date	App. No.	Issue Date	Issue No.
Granted	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SELF- CALIBRATING NON- INVASIVE SENSOR	06/12/2002	10149779	5/3/2005	6889153
Granted	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SELF- CALIBRATING NON- INVASIVE SENSOR	12/8/2004	11007656	10/17/2006	7124048